Document 2008 43

Book 2008 Page 43 Type 03 001 Pages 3 Date 1/04/2008 Time 12:19 PM INDX Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$10.00 Rev Transfer Tax \$1.599.20 Rev Stamp# 7 DOV# 7 **ANNO**

SCAN LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER CHEK

MADISON IOWA



)

WARRANTY DEED

(Several Grantors) THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 102 Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Jerrold B. Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731 من محم محمد الم

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Danny Joe Allen, 1966 175th Lane, Winterset, IA 50273

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Jerrold B. Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731

Grantors:

Susan C. Hollen Eric J. Hollen John Craig Oldham Sally Rae Oldham David E. Oldham Sally Chesnut Oldham Grantees:

Danny Joe Allen

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



S 3 2 4

WARRANTY DEED

\ \ \\		(Several	Grantors)	
1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1		•		
For the consid	eration of $\$1,00$	00,000.00		
Dollar(s) and oth				
Susan C. Holler	and Eric J. Ho	ollen, Wife and H	lusband, John Craig Oldham Chesnut Oldham, Husband	and Sally Rae Oldham,
Husband and W	Tie, David E. C	Juliani and Sarry	Cheshat Olaham, musbaha	and whe
	.			
do hereby Conve	y to			
Danny Joe Alle	n			
Alan Gallanda and an			Addison County	. lower
the following desc				
the Northwest (Twenty-eight (Southwest Qua	Quarter (¼) of (28) West of the rter (¼) of Sect	Section Two (2), to 5th P.M., Madis	narter (NW¼) and the North in Township Seventy-six (7 con County, Iowa, AND The 35), in Township Seventy-secon County, Iowa	6) North, Range South Half (½) of the
by title in fee simplestate is free and Covenant to War above stated. Ea share in and to the	ple; that they hand clear of all I rrant and Defend ich of the under ie real estate.	ve good and lawfu iens and encumb I the real estate a signed hereby reli	d successors in interest, that g I authority to sell and convey the rances except as may be all gainst the lawful claims of all inquishes all rights of dower, the dedgment hereof, shall be cons	ne real estate; that the real pove stated; and grantors persons except as may be nomestead and distributive
			, according to the context.	J
Dated: /2/1	21/07		- 🔿	
Supin (C. Hollor	`	1) aid & Olde	~~~
Susan C. Holler	'W.DO.	(Grantor)	David E. Oldham	(Grantor)
Eric J. Hollen	Ar	(Grantor)	Sally Clesnut Oldham	(Grantor)
Och	a. 120.	(Granior)	J. S.	(Grantor)
John Craig Old	nana	(Grantor)		(Grantor)
Lally that	. Olaha	m		. ,
Sally Rag Oldha	am	(Grantor)		(Grantor)
	IOILA		f MADISON	
STATE OF	IOWA	COUNTY O		
		, COUNTY O		· Finn
STATE OF This instrument Susan C. Holler	was acknowledg	ged before me on	Disember 21	<u>2007</u> , by
	was acknowledg	ged before me on		<u>2007</u> , by
This instrument	was acknowledg	ged before me on		100, by

ommission Number 72889 My Commission Expires June 9, 2010

© The Iowa State Bar Association 2005 IOWADOCS®

102 WARRANTY DEED (SEVERAL GRANTORS) Revised June 2005

STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF	MADISON	
This instrumen	•	ed before me on D	cember 21	, <u>)2007</u> , by
ON.	TASHA A. Commission My Commiss June 9.	imber 728898 ion Expires	Tashall	, Notary Public
STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF	MADISON	
This instrumen David E. Oldh	t was acknowledg nam and Sally Cl	ed before me on Donesnut Oldham	cember 21	, <u></u>
	Commission My Comm	% WHITE 73,898	Testall	Notary Public
STATE OF		, COUNTY OF		
This instrumen	t was acknowledg	ed before me on		,, by
				, Notary Public
STATE OF		, COUNTY OF		
	t was acknowledg			, by
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·
				, Notary Public

; } }

. -

.